# 40041

### TRUST DEED

OPYRIGHT 1990

26834



PORTLAND, OR STROM

as Truster and

STEVENS NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO

CONTROL

eleksiosensi.

January 1992 between <u>ال</u>ة. THIS TRUST DEED, made this 15 ...day of HERMAN MCCARTY and C. ROLAND MCCARTY, or the survivor thereof

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY as Grantor,

DELMAR E. HAND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

### as Beneficiary.

00

2

2

H

33

## WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in an soying pr NES E LEXIMAN

and there and the region have a second press there as second as

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" AREDSED

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with said real estate

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of \*\*FORTY THOUSAND AND NO / 100ths\*\*\*\*\*

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

nerein, snall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting said "operty" if the benelicitary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unitorm Commer-cial Code as the benelicitary may require and to pay to filing same in the proper public oflice or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by the benelicitary may the desirable by the benelicitary.

5. 10 comply with all laws, orainances, regulations, covenants, Conditions and restrictions allecting said "operty; if the beneficiary or requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unilorm Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filling same in the proper public office or olifices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filling officers or searching adjencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other hasteds as the beneficiary pract for the said so of the beneficiary of the beneficiary pract for the said so of the beneficiary of the beneficiary with here head being yrang for the second of the beneficiary with here head being the require, all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary with here head being to the expiration of any policy of insurance the same at grantor's expense. The amount the beneficiary may the or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any olicy of insurance to the attrition of any policy of insurance to deliver may be delived and such or the expiration of any be released to grantor. Such application or release shall be deliver said policies on the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under advertice of such order on such order as beneficiary upon any or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any policy before any part of such norder or invalidate any act one waive any delault or nextees that may be level or assessed upon or beneficiary; should the grantor is all to make payment of any taxe, assessments and other charges that may be level or assessed upon or beneficiary; should the grantor is all to make payable by grantor, either by direct payment or baid, with interest at the rate set forth in the not secured thereby due to the payment thereof and the amount so paid, with interest as adcressid, the pro

### It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneitciary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation lor such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and altorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneitciary and applied by i. first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and altorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon heneliciary's request of bene-liciary, payment of is lees and presentation of this deed and the mote lor endorsement (in case of lull reconveyances, lor cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person lor the payment of the subtedeness, truster magy (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

ument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or dranting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subodination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein ol any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulmess thereol. Trustee's lees lor any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. I.O. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebiedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-erty or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ney's lees upon any indebitedness secured hereby, and in such order as ben-ficiary may determine. II. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the insurance policies or compensation or awards is any indebitedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or proserive any delault or notice. II: Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebitedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or pursue any other right or nemedy, either adjects to forcelose this trust deed by advertisement at laste, in my with the beneficiary may have. In the event the beneficiary at his edicit the trustee to forcelose this trust deed in equity as a mortige or divist the trustee to forcelose this trust deed by advertisement at las

together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at suction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lat shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-luding the compensation of the trustee but a reasonable charke by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons deed as their interest may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-

Supplies, it entry, to the grantor of to ins successor in subjects effective to such surplies. 16. Beneliciary may from time to take appoint a successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the succir-trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, power and during prointment and subsitution shall be made by written hard of the county or councies and which, when recorded in the mortigage records account by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortigage records proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. Suitaided, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

which the property is induced, shall be conclusive proof of poper appendix of the successor trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust.or. of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

E: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bor, a bank, trust company avings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real erry of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. NOTE-

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto on contractor en contractor en contractor

except none.

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neutor, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

\* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creatier as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

TO:

DATED:

HERMAN MCCART ROLAND

1246

		S7 bv	ATE OF OREGON This instrumen HERMAN MCCART	l, County of t was acknow and C. F	Klamath Wledged before IOLAND MCCAR	me on Jar	iuary 15	, <i>19</i> .92
		by	This instrumen	t was acknow	wledged before	me on		, 19,
		UNDAT	SAU SEAL	n an ann an Anna an Anna Anna Anna Anna	n aga wali ng		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
2.45	MY CO	NOTARY PI	JBLIC · OREGON F N NO. A 006457 WIRES MAY 01, 1995	un Agenter († 1947) 1923 - Standard († 1947) 1939 - Standard († 1947) 1939 - Standard († 1947)	<u> </u>	nda D	Burgha	······
		<b>9082586#</b> ##		la sila ya ya ya Manazi sila ma	My commission	n expires	Notary Pu	blic for Oregon
	Anna an Aona. An t-Anna	1. Starte	n alle and an annual second	<u>na serie de la des</u>	in the second	N		

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

Trustee

and the contraction of the second second

っかし お薪損

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

testra (Soc

Beneficiary

not less or destroy this Trust Doed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconvey

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of
HERMAN MCCARTY and C. ROLAND M	ing leite and corrections to the	Vertify that the within instrument was received for record on the
DELMAR E. HAND Grantor BOX 99	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No
SUMMER LAKE, OR 97640 Beneticiary Comparison		Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
OF KLAMATH COUNTY	LED (SUST DEED	NAME TITLE

MTC NO.: 26834-LB

# EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that portion of the NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEFTING: That portion lying below Green Springs Highway.

FURTHER EXCEPTING: The following parcel: Beginning at a point which lies South 1 degree 18' West along the 40 line a distance of 420.15 feet from the iron pin which marks the Northwest corner of the NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 8 E.W.M. thence continuing South 1 degree 18' West along the 40 line a distance of 112.75 feet to a point; thence North 90 degrees 00' East a distance of 386.42 feet to an iron pin; thence North Ø degrees 00' East a distance of 112.7 feet to an iron pin; thence North 90 degrees 99' West a distance of 383.86 feet more or less to point of beginning; said tract in NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 8 E.W.M.

FURTHER EXCEPTING: Beginning at one-half inch iron pin on the East right-of-way line of Orindale Road, said point being South 1 degree 18' West a distance of 297.46 feet and East a distance of 30.00 feet from the Northwest corner of the NE1/4 SE1/4 of said Section 12; thence South 1 degree 18' West along said East line of Orindale Road a distance of 122.69 feet to an iron pin axle; thence East a distance of 353.86 to an iron axle; thence North 1 degree 18' East a distance of 122.69 feet to a one-half inch iron pin; thence West a distance of 353.86 feet to the point of beginning.

FURTHER EXCEPTING: Beginning at an iron pin 30 feet South of the East quarter corner of Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 8 E.W.M., said point being located on the intersection of the South right of way of the County road and the West boundary of Stewart, Klamath County, Oregon; thence West along the South road right of way a distance of 238.7 feet to an iron pin; thence South 1 degree 05' East a distance of 178.7 feet to an iron pin; thence East a distance of 238.7 feet to an iron pin; thence North 1 degree 05' West along the West boundary of said Stewart a distance of 178.7 feet, more or less to the point of beginning.

FURTHER EXCEPTING: Beginning at a 1/2 inch iron pin on the East right of way line of Orindale Road, said point being South 1 degree 18' West a distance of 154.55 feet and East a distance of 30.00 feet from the Northwest corner of the NE1/4 SE1/4 of said Section 12; thence East a distance of 353.86 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence North 1 degree 18' East a distance of 117.52 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin on the South right of way line of Balsam Drive; thence North 88 degrees 57' West along said South line of Balsam Drive a distance of 353.77 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin on said East line of Orindale Road; thence South 1 degree 18' West along said East line of Orindale Road a distance of 124 feet to the point of beginning.

MTC NO.: 26334-LB

1248

# EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

# (continued)

FURTHER EXCEPTING: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the NE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 8 East Willamette Meridian; thence along the 1/16th line South 1 degree 22' 10" West, 804.51 feet to a point; said point bearing North 4 degrees 57' 06" East, 486.21 feet from the axle marking the Southeast corner of Dewitt Home Tracts as shown and recorded in book 6 page 21 of the official records of Klamath County; thence South 88 degrees 52' 37' East, 30.00 feet to a point, said point being the true point of beginning; thence continuing South 88 degrees 52' 37" East, 50.00 feet to a point; thence South 1 degree 22' 10" West, 53.00 feet to a point; thence North 88 degrees 52' 37" West, 50.00 feet to a point; thence North 88 degrees 52' 10" East 53.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

# STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

-								ue	and the second s
			1.1.1.1.1.1		Mountain	Title Co.		nd duly recorded in	Vol M92
•	5	ord at req	nest of .		nouncease	:00o'clock	PM a	nd duly recorded in	VUI
Filed	IOL LEC	olu at log		D 10 9	7 at 12	:UUOCIOCK		10/5	
- 6		Jan.	A	1.D., 17 -		전쟁철 사람의 문제가	_ on Page	1242	
ot					Mortga	ges		County ( 10)	*k
					그렇는 소설권 강탄한	Eve	lyn Biehn	· County	
						옷 물건물 물질을 하는 것을	- Car.	1. a Yul	indo
			1.			2013년 121 - 21 - 21 - 21 - 21 - 21 - 21 - 21	by Such	lener Mus	
		00 0	1997 - 1997 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -						
TODD	52					그는 아이는 동안에 가장하는 것이다.			